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1. ) Docket l9811it•!I -American Teletronica Lon9 Diatance, 
Inc. - Thia ~ny obtained Certificate .u.ber 2996 on 08/19/92. 
The o~visiOD of Ad-tatatration sent the 1997 r-vulatory aaaeaaaont 
f ee (RAJ') DOtice by certi fied .. il. The united States Posta l 
se~ice (USPS) Rtumed the receipt which showed it waa aiqned for 
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aDd dlli ~ addition, the Diviaion of Recorda and Reportinq 
notifMd f by ae110randua that on two separate occaaiona, the 
USN h~ ctber mail to thia COIIpafty atupecl •return to aender" 
and~ fo~ order on file.• The Diviaion of ~niatration 
notified etaff by ~randua that this COIIIP&ftY did not pay ita 1997 
RAI*, plut atatutory penalties and intereat cbarqea for the years 
1994, 11ta, ad 1997. As of January 13, 1999, the COIIPUY haa not 
paid th• put due uount nor provided the Ccwiaaion with ita 
cortect addrea• and telephone nuaber. 

2.) Docket 1181183-TI - Atlaa ~ .. unicationa and Telephone, 
Inc. • tbia ~y obtained Certificate ~r 3544 on 04/19/94. 
The Di'riaiOD of Adiliniatration aent the 1117 RAJ' notice by 
certified Mil. fhe USPS returned the unopened avelope atuped 
•retura to •elder- and •unclaiaed." The envelope alao indic~tea 
the UIPI att 'W'ted delivery on 12/19/97 and 12/29/17. In addition, 
the D19!81oll 9flecorda and Reportinq notified ataff by .-orandua 
that other Mil w thia COIIP&nY was returned by the USPS atupecl 
•return to 8Jnllr• aDd •forwardinq order expired." The Diviaion of 
~niat~at~ ~tified staff by ..-orandua that thia co.pany did 
not pay it• 1ft7 MJ'a, plus statutory penaltiea and in,terest for 
tbe yeua 1111 8Dd 1117. As of January 13, 1911, thia COJIPany has 
not paid the P.aat due a.ount nor provided the Cenniasion with its 
correct addre•• aDd telephone number. 

3.) Docket 1181185-TI - Touchton• Network, Inc. - This 
ca.pany obtained certificate Number 3552 on 05/18/14. The Division 
of ~niatratioD ,eeDt the 1997 RAF notice by certified aail. The 
USPS returned ~ unopened envelope, wbicb provided ano~her 
addreaa, and wa• ata.ped •return to sender• and •refused." The 
Division of Jdainiatration notified staff by ..-orandua that this 
co.pany did not pay its 1996 and 1997 JAI'a, plus statutory 
penaltiea and intereat for the years 1994, 1911, and 1997. As of 
January 13, 19tt, W.a CCJIIII)&UY has not paid the past due amount nor 
provided the oamtaaion with its correct addreaa and telephone 
number. 

4.) Docket .fi81793•TI Geor~ A. Fredericks 
Teleco-·Dtcationa, Inc. d/b/a GAF Telec~unicationa - This 
~y obtaiDed certificate Number 4780 on 0~/29/97. The Division 
of ~i.tratiOD .eDt the 1997 RAF notice by certified aail. The 
USPS returned the receipt wbich ahowed the notice wa• •iqned for 
and delivered on 12/22/97. In addition, the Divi•ion of Recorda 
and Reportint notified ataff by JUJDOrandua that aail to this 
company waa r•tumecl by the USPS on three •eparate occasions 
stQmPed •return to aender" and •forwardinq order expired.• The 
Division of ~niat~ation notified staff by ..-orandua that this 
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company did not PaY it. ·1~11 aara, plus statutory penaltie• and 
interest for the year 1197. Aa of January 13, 1999, thi• co~any 
has not paid the paat due .-aunt nor provided the Ca.ai••ion with 
its correct addr••• aDd telepbooe nu.ber. 

· . ) Docket 1981794-tt- GlObal Access Communications, Inc. -
This company obtained certificate .ru.ber 4781 on 02/18/97. The 
Division of AdmintatratioD aeDt the 1997 RAF notice by certified 
mail. The USPS returdid tbe •eceipt which showed the notice w .. 
signed for aDd deli~ oa 1211t/t7. In addition, tbe Divi•ion of 
Recorda and Report!Dg notified •taft by ..-oranclua that uil to 
this company waa retUJ:Ded bY tM usn on three separate occaaiona 
stamped •return to ·aeader- aDd •torwardin; order expired.• The 
Oi vision of Mat niatnt:ioll liOtif'*l ataff by 11e110randua that thia 
company did not pay ita 11f1 ~' plua statutory penaltie• and 
interest for the year 1m. a. of January 13, 1999, thi• co~any 
has not paid the paat due ..o.at aqr provided the Co.-!a•ion with 
its correct addrea• aDd tel~ mpPber. 

Staff believes tbe followtDI ~ndationa are appropriate. 
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QICWICM Ql t•pe 

I..ua lr Sbould tbe co .. ission t.pose a $500 fine or cancel the 
interexchan9e telecc.-unications certificate• iaaued to each 
company liated an pate 8 for apparent viol•tion of Rule 25-4. 0161, 
Florida . "'Acteiniatrative Code, ReCJUlatory A.-aea-nt Fees; 
Telec~icationa eo.panies? 

_,----...rewa Y.... The eoa.ission should iapoae a $500 fine or 
cancel eacb CQ!IIIPaDY' a certificate as liat..:! on p q~ 8 if the fine 
and the revulatory aa .. a ... nt fees, including statutory penalties 
and intereat; ue DOt received by the Coc.iaaion within five 
business a.,. a!~ ~ concluaion of the 21-day protest period. 
The fine .-.uld t. .. ld to the Florida Public Service Coaaiasion 
and fo~to tba~fice of the eo.ptroller for depoait in the 
State General~ IUDd pursuant to Section 314.285(1), Florida 
Statutes. If tbe Ca r•aaiOD's Order ia not proteated and the fine 
and regulatory ....... sat fees, includin9 atatutory penaltiea and 
intereat, an aot zeceived, the interexc:hanqe telecc•nnications 
certificate m~a li•ted on page 8 should be canceled with an 
effective date of o.ce.ber 31, 1998. Cisler) 

'D" t"'DII• aul.e 25-4.0161, Florida Wlliatrative COde, 
reqW.na tM pa,._t of nvuJ.atory uaeaaMnt f•• by January 30 of 
the ~aqaeDt ~ tor tel~•unications ca.paniea, and provides 
for penaltiea aDd tDtereat aa outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes* for any delinquent amounts. 

Staff waa aotltied by the Division. of Adainiatration that each 
of the ilaterachaNJe tel.eccn•unications providers listed on paqe 8 
had not paid their 1997 reC)Ulatory asaes..ant fees, plus statutory 
penalties aD4 interest tor the year 1997. Therefore, the oo.panies 
have failed to co.ply with Rule 25-4.0161, Florida ~niatrative 
Code, Raqulato~ Aaaea ... nt Fees; Teleca..unicationa Co~anies. 

Accord1D9ly, ataff recommends that the C~ssion assess a 
$500 fine tor failure to ~ly with the C~iaaion rules or cancel 
the ca.paalea' reapective certi ficate nu.ber• it the fine and the 
reCJUlato~ aa•e•~t fees, including atatutory penalties and 
intereat, are oot r~eived by the Comaisaio~ within five business 
days after the coacluaion of the 21-day proteat period. The fine 
should be paid to the Florida Public Service CQc iasion and 
.foNarded to the Olfic:e of the COIIptroller for deposit in the State 
General Revenu. I'Und pursuant to Section 314.285 ( 1) , Florida 
Statutea. If the Cc '••ion's Order ia not protested and the fine 
and reCJUlatory •••e•-nt fees, including statutory penaltiee and 
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inte~at, aee DOt received, the interexchanqe teleca..unications 
ce~ifieate D~ra listed on pa9e 8 should be canceled with an 
effective date of Deceaber 31, 1998. 

.. 
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I"U' aa SboUld th• Ca.mi11ion impoae a f~OO fine or cancel the 
inte,..Cbaa" tel~icationa certificate• iaaued to each 
co.pay lilted on paqe 8 for apparent violation of Rule 25-
24.480 (2) (a) aDd (b), Florida Adaini1trative Code, Recorda & 
Repc)rt11 1\Ulea Incorporated? 

... ~ . .,. Yea. The cc t eaion abould illpoae a $500 fine or 
cancel the Qeillpaniee' respective certificate n\Dibere if the 
infor.aation ~equired by Rule 25-24.480(2) (a) and (b), F.A.C. and 
fine are not received by the Ca..ieaion within five bue1neea daya 
after tbit OOD01Uii.OD of the 21-day pzroteat p r iocl. The fine ahould 
be paid to tbe florida Public Service Ca..iaeion and forwarded to 
the Office bf ·the Collptroller for depoait in the State General 
ReveDue JUDd purauant to Section 364.285(1l, Florida Statutea. If 
the Cc~••i~n'• Order ia not proteated &Dd the required 
infoZMtiOil a~.J fine are not received, the interexc:Unqe 
teleec£ JDic•tiona certificate nu.bera liated on paqe 8 should be 
canceled witb an effective date of Dece.ber 31, 1998. (Ialer) 

!'I en ?E'DM• PUauant to section 314.285, norida Statutea, the 
C10• tuloD •¥ 1"'~•• a fine or cancel a certificate if a coapany 
retua .. to ~1y with eo..iseion rulea. Rule 25-24.474, Florida 
Adminiatrat-~ COde, eatablishea the requir ... nta for cancellation 
of a iDterexc:llaDt• telec~icationa COIIPanY certificate. The 
rule proridee for tbe Coe-t ssion to c.ncel a certificate on its own 
.otiOD for violation of Co-.!ssion Rulea and Orders. 

Putauaat to Rule 25-24.480(2) (a) and (b), Florida 
Wn18Uatift Code, each COIIIPADY ia allowed 10 days after a chanqe 
occu · 1 to file updated information indicatinq an1 chanqee in the 
cert ~icate bolder'a. addreae (includinq street name and address, 
poet office box, city), telephone nUIIber and any chanqe in the name 
and ~·• of the individual who ia aervinq aa priaary liaison 
with tbe CCriNiOD. Hail sent to each of the COIIP&niea lilted on 
paqe 8 .. retumect to the ca-taaion by the USPS. I t ia been well 
over 10 daya aDd 1taff has not been infor.ed of the providers' 
correct .UliD9 -*Sreaa, pbone nWiber, or liaison intoraation, nor 
baa th• CGIIINU'Y requeated cancellation ot ita certificate in 
ca.pliaace with lule 25-24.474, Florida ~niatrative COde. 

Accord!Dgly, staff reco.aenda that the Ca..iaaion a1sese a 
$500 fine fo~ fail~• to co.ply with the Coeetaaion rules or cancel 
the COIIp&Diea' respective certificate n\Dibere if the fine and 
inforaation required by Rule 25-24.480 (2) (a) and (b), Florida 
Adainietratift Coda, Reportinq Requir ... nta, are not received by 
the Coa.iaaion within five business days after the conclusion of 
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the 21-day prot .. ~~iod. ·, Tha .fine should be paid to the Florida 
Public Service ba taalOD and forwarded to the Office of the 
Comptroller for depoeit in the State General Revenue FUnd pursuant 
to Section 364.215(1), rlo~ida Statutes. If the COPPtssion's Order 
is not proteated aDd ~ required information and fine are not 
received, the certificate nu.bers listed on paqe 8 should be 
canceled with an effect! .. date of December 31, 1998. 

t•p• :fa Should th • clocJcat be closed? 

------a!IP'• Y•• if 110 ~aon whose substantial interests are 
affected filu a pnteet vitbin 21 days of tbe issuance date of the 
Order, the Order will ~•• tiDal. Upon payaent of the fines and 
fees, or caneellatioD of ~ certificate, these dockwts should be 
closed. A prot•t ill ODe doCket ahould not prevent the action in 
a separate docluit troa ~~D9 final. CHiller) 

IJAI'I tD'rUJia llhe~ staff's recommendation on Issue 1 is 
approved or deaied, tbe re.ult will be a proposed aqency action 
order. If DO tiMly protut to tbe proposed a9eftey action is filed 
within 21 days of the date of issuance of the Order, these dockets 
should be closed upon paYMftt of the fines and fees, or upon 
cancellation of the certificates. A protest in one docket should 
not prevent the action in a separate docket froa beca.inq final • 

. . 
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DOCKET NOI. tl1~~~, 181683-TI, 981685-TI~81793-TI, 981794-TI 
DATE: JAIIUARY 21, 19tt ·~ 

sm Fe Spfl"Aft F. wa f eDd I 

981656-TI ~dc:aa teletna1Ga LoQg Di•t.ance 2t" 1tt'7 ltt4 
ltt6 
1tt7 

981683-!I Atla8 Cl mjaatiou UMI t'elepbone 1544 lf9'7 1ttt 
1tt'7 

t1UI5 .. t'I Touab~ .. tMH\, taa. 1112 lttt 1tt4 
1tt'7 lttt 

1tt7 

911793-t'I car telea u mi"Uau 4'710 191'7 ltt'7 

tl17t4-1'I Cllabal ........ c Iftc. 4'711 191'7 ltt'7 

. . 
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